
WHS Fall 2024 Tryout Schedule

Football
Coach Beveridge: beveridgej@westboroughk12.org

Field Hockey
Coach Lamb: lambm@westboroughk12.org

Group Date Time Meeting Location Group Date Time Meeting Location

All 8/16 8:00 AM Boy's Locker Room All
All Wed. 8/21 8 AM - 9:30 AM

4:30 PM - 6:30 PM
Track

Upper Turf
All 8/17 8:00 AM Boy's Locker Room All Thur. 8/22 4:30 PM - 7 PM Upper Turf
All 8/19 8:00 AM Boy's Locker Room All Fri. 8/23 4:30 PM - 7 PM Upper Turf
All 8/20 8:00 AM Boy's Locker Room All Sun. 8/25 4 PM - 6PM Upper Turf
All 8/21 8:00 PM Boy's Locker Room

Boy's Soccer
Coach Hillier: hillierj@westboroughk12.org

Girl's Soccer
Coach Moroney: moroneys@westboroughk12.org

Group Date Time Meeting Location Group Date Time Meeting Location
Freshman & Sophomores Wed. 8/21 10 AM - 10:30 AM WHS Track All Mon. 8/19 6 PM - 7:15 PM WHS Auditorium

Juniors & Seniors Wed. 8/21 10:30 AM - 11 AM WHS Track Freshman & Sophomores Wed. 8/21 9 AM - 11 AM Lower Turf

Sophomores, Juniors, Seniors Thur. 8/22 9 AM - 11:30 AM Gibbons Juniors & Seniors & Returning Varsity Wed. 8/21 12 PM - 2 PM Lower Turf

Freshman Thur. 8/22 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM Gibbons Freshman & Sophomores Thur. 8/22 1:30 PM - 3 PM Lower Turf
Sophomores, Juniors, Seniors Fri. 8/23 9 AM - 11:30 AM Gibbons Juniors & Seniors & Returning Varsity/Invitees Thur. 8/22 4 PM - 5:30 PM Lower Turf

Freshman Fri. 8/23 12:30 PM - 2:30 PM Gibbons Invited Fri. 8/23 4 PM - 6 PM Lower Turf

JV2 Candidates Sat. 8/24 9 AM - 10:30 AM Gibbons
JV1 & Varsity Candiates Sat. 8/24 12:30-3:00 PM WHS Lower Field

Boy's Cross Country
Coach Nute: nutej@westboroughk12.org Group Date Time Meeting Location

Group Date Time Meeting Location All Wed. 8/21 9:30 AM - 10:45 AM Grassy area in front of HS
All Wed. 8/21 5:30 PM Concession stand All Thur. 8/22 9:30 AM - 10:45 AM Grassy area in front of HS
All Thur. 8/22 5:30 PM Concession stand All Fri. 8/23 9:30 AM - 10:45 AM Grassy area in front of HS
All Fri. 8/23 5:30 PM Concession stand

Volleyball
Coach Anderson: andersonr@westboroughk12.orgBoy's Golf

Coach Robichaud: robichauds@westboroughk12.org Group Date Time Meeting Location
Group Date Time Meeting Location Juniors, Seiors, and Returning Varsity 8/21 1:00-3:00 Gym

Tee times will be sent out 
from Coach 8/19 2:30 9 hole practce

Sophomores 8/21 3:30-5:30 Gym
Freshmen 8/21 6:00-8:00 Gym

Tee times will be sent out 
from Coach 8/20 11:00 18 tryout

All Upperclassmen and Invited Freshmen 8/22 3:00-5:00 Gym
Freshmen 8/22 5:30-7:30 Gym

Tee times will be sent out 
from Coach 8/21 11:30 9 hole tryout

All Upperclassmen and Invited Freshmen 8/23 2:30-4:30 Gym
Freshmen 8/23 5:00-6:30 Gym


